Lé
J'\
NS

.0
!\\‘
c‘
o
I.‘

’
=
QS
)

AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Sebastian Elementary School Partial Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 002
Renovation

244 L.B.J. Road, Jackson, KY 41339 Date: October 29, 2019 Date: January 22, 2020

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Breathitt County Board of Education Tate Hill Jacobs: Architect Allen Construction

420 Court St., PO Box 750 346 East Main St. 2882 Hwy. 460 West

Jackson, KY 41339 Lexington, KY 40507 West Liberty, KY 41472

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

PR #002: Additional structrure for support of existing rooftop HVAC unit over area of new Boys Restroom 303. Found
Conditions. Cost: + $13,062.77

Refer to attached Proposal Request #002, with attached drawings, for additional information.

The original Contract Sum was $ 834,565.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 834.75
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 835,399.75
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 13,062.77
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 848,462.52

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be No Change

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TATE HILL JACOBS: ARCHITECTS ALLEN CONSTRUCTION, LLC BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF
EDUCATION

ARCHlTEch CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Sabrina Oaks, AIA, NCARB, LEED Isaac Allen, Phillip Watts,

AP, President Superintendent

ARCHITECT

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

Jan. 22, 2020

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AIA software at 11:05:42 ET on 01/22/2020 under Order No. 7847563729 which expires on 12/19/2020, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (3B9ADA4C)



Allen Construction, LLC
2882 Hwy 460 W
West Liberty, KY 41472
Phone: 606-743-3790
Fax: 606-743-2017
E-mail: iallen.ac@gmail.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST #02

January 21, 2020

To Whom It May Concern,

Consider this letter our request for Proposal Request #2. The additional costs incurred are as follows:

Allen Construction - Material S 331.25
Allen Construction - Labor $ 3,650.00
East Kentucky Masonry $ 1,000.00
Ribolt S  6,136.00
Subtotal: $ 11,117.25
Bond (2.5%) S 27793
Overhead and Profit (15%) S 1,667.59
Total Change Order $ 13,062.77

Sincerely,

Isooc Allen

Isaac Allen
President




PATA Document G709" - 2018

Proposal Request

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: Architect’s Project Number: 1901
Sebastian Elementary School Partial Contract For: General Construction Proposal Request Number: 002
Renovation

244 L.B.J. Road, Jackson, KY 41339 Date: October 29, 2019 Proposal Request Date: January 13, 2020
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Breathitt County Board of Education Tate Hill Jacobs: Architects Allen Construction, LLC

420 Court St., PO Box 750 346 East Main St. 2882 Hwy. 460 West

Jackson, KY 41339 Lexington, KY 40507 West Liberty, KY 41472

The Owner requests an itemized proposal for changes to the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. The Contractor shall submit this proposal within Two (2) days or notify the
Architect in writing of the anticipated date of submission.

(Insert a detailed description of the proposed modifications to the Contract Documents and, if applicable, attach or reference
specific exhibits.)

Provide additional steel structure to support existing roof-top HVAC unit over area of new Boys Restroom 303. Refer to
revised structure drawing S1 from SDG for new support.

Proposal includes the following changes:

1. New W8 x 18 beam with two HSS 3x3 posts. Sheet S1.

2. Additional 16" of CMU wall to support beam bearing in Boys RR 303. Sheet S1 and A1.2.

3. New cast in place concrete footing under existing CMU corridor wall to remain. Sheet S1 and A1.2.

4. Deletion of new CMU where existing CMU is now to remain to support HVAC unit above. Sheet A1.2.

5. Infill openings in existing CMU with new CMU where now scheduled to remain. Sheet S1.

6. Maintain corners of existing CMU wall where existing posts currently bear, until new CMU walls and new beam/posts
assembly installed. Sheet D1.1.

7. New Door 301 to be installed around corner from original location. Sheet A1.2. (no cost change)

8. Shift new water fountains down wall, centered on new 8' wide masonry opening. Sheet A1.2 and A4.2. (no cost change)
9. Provide additional 1x1 porcelain mosaic tile on wall where door relocated. See Sheet A4.2 for revised tile elevation.

10. Shift new fire extinguisher and cabinet down corridor wall to new CMU. Sheet A1.2. (no cost change)

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK
DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

Sabrina Oaks, AIA, NCARB, LEED
AP
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

AIA Document G709™ — 2018. Copyright © 1993, 2001 and 2018 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 14:30:27 ET on 01/13/2020 under Order No. 7847563729 which expires on 12/19/2020, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3B9ADA59)



wams T

IS NOILO3S \&/

NOILO3S \Z/ s

NV1d TVdNLONYLS m_._jm._._.wm_>
Howy33S
LowoLs QN0 K338 SYH L LTI LY $NHOD A0 AL PP T
T ONRIE MO SNLSKE
LNONSZOLS THLOLTIVM 10D
NOUIBNNOO NOULOT1530 evass NYUS 1¥38 40 SLNOG HALVNO -
308 N NOLLOB 40T
w33 3oL
ONIZ0 S HSING T — v ‘e )
150M IS OIS L
Loormas s —\
%

030735 OMUSIE

[—
“ Au
W<y

saondoms
TINOL T 10O
. s
m
%

N
N\ A%
o iz

ETEs

p—— sesmos N : — (D
NOILO3S &/ i B

oNH00¥ ONISI

oNHo0¥ NS 030 13215 ONLSIE

1lv13a doy mo_._.oz< k'
swaws T 31¥1d 3S¥8 100 TvOIdAL

A TET YT

NOILVAONIN 1VILHVd - TOOHOS AYVLINIWITI NVILSYE3S

s NOILO3S &/ I

a A m— T s s s NV7d VanLondLs SWooussyn =
g - N /301440 / NOO¥HLvE

2 ’ I

STOOHOS 21M19Nd ALNNOD L1IHLVY3Hg

$S7IvV13A ¥ SNOILO3S ‘SNV1d IVHNLONYLS

vonuss / /
— o
/

WA EHIO TS

w33 Q
RIS °
o
P °
7 I
[~ sudrsvmocrd ¥
%030 owsoosowusia \wazss Shoesavay,
e an LM IS ik
NOILD3S &/ a8 s
w0 T
umsmas
NOILO3S
SHY

/;;
g88
wSEx
R
D
5%

sovi0 sonaE
N33 15
0mON0EYE

4N09N0D ¥1IN0 INTANGHL

Howv 335
NOYINSNISa3.2

/ T ASW 15KE

T \

I

B LHOMAIS 2:51 86

oN008

NOILD3S \2/
RS

wamsnaws (s

NOILO3S \& vz s

@3Hos PN 338

GNma mox000% |

SE02VI 11IH 31VL

Woo"youBly) MMM O £09L'ESZ 658 J O 665252 658 1
1050y A¥omuey uoibuixa © 198.S UIEW 1583 9PE

oL THN D100
w0 335503001
~ T g 0aG L0Ns300
NN i TR T S SHL
ez v 325 504 —y 5
GHOSTNGTE | o5 <
8 T S
L4 TN ONGD X 2 /\ \//\\/ A
/éém % 5 /é:w
4 w9 r0ms 00 N0
ONHLSNISHIN L10HO MOTIOS —L \A \A
34091 + 110SS IHSNON) N AN (s S “
E v w8 o 10,8

G HINNHELS




AINERTER)

PHTET YT

SNV1d NOILITON3A

BEELY AM ‘NOSHOVI
NOILVAONIN 1VILHVd - TOOHOS AYVLINIWIT3 NVILSVYE3S

STOOHIS 2119Nd ALNNOD L1IHLVY3Hg

SEOOVI T1IH 3LVL

Woo"youBly) MMM O £09L'ESZ 658 J O 665252 658 1
£050% A¥dnjuey uojbuixe o jeeis ulBW ISE 9pE

ALTLNG HFHL ]

NI G3A0N3 38 OL ATBNISSY INVa3 § 000 SNLSHG

ALTHING

S.1INI G3A0NE 38 OL NOLLONYLSNOD TIVAM ONILSIX3 =

NIYHZ: OL NOLLONMLSNOD TTYAM ONILSIX3

NOLLYWHONI
WNOLLIGOY ¥O4 SONIAWYAIO TYORLLOI13 ONY ONINN1d

NI NOLLIION3Q HORLNI VLAY 40 Y3HY ONILSIX3

199%
%%
s
RRRX

V3 SIHL NI SWALI 3N OIS
‘ONIGUYOT NOLLYIHOAN! HO4 SONIMVQ d3W OL M33 RIOM MIN H3LIY.
‘S3HY LNZOVQY ONIHO.Vl NI 35013 MO3 TVIM3LYIN LOV SOVATVS HHOM
M3N 40 VARSY NI WILSAS T1LL SNITI30 T¥DI1SI00Y ONLLSIXE 40 VAU IAONZ

‘SONIMYE ONIBHNT4 335 “HOOINHOD 40 HLQIN
TIN4 M3N 40 NOLLOINNOD MO 3N HIM3S AUVLINYS BVISHIONN SSIO0V
01 HOQIXRIOD ONLLSIX3 NI BY1S 2134ONOD ONLLSIX3 40 Y3Y 10 11D

‘GNLSIO LON 0O 'NIVW3X 0L 3Vt ONY 4000 TVAFW MOTIOH SNLSHG
‘SHNLSIC LON OO "NIVW3H O1 TIVAM AMNOSYIN SNILSIK

SN0 ONY Y38 13318 MaN

%04 SONMVA TVINLONALS OL ¥333 “ONIXIIO 4008 ONY SISIOr 4004

133LSONLLSIXE 04 ONROHS 30IAONd OL S1 09 *ALRLLN3 MI3HL NI G3AONZ
3801 ¥

3

man [y
N3 04 s

Inonzy
TN M3N 403 SONINVO TVENLONNLS

oLuza ONINIdO
T 30 ONY 00O

"ALZHLLN MIZHL N| 3124 ONY HOOQ HORILXE ONILSHE 3A0W3Y

'3V MIN 40 NOILYTIVLSNI 404 SNINIO
ONLLSIG Jve3id “3WYed ONY HOOQ VL3N MOTIOH ONLLSIXS 3NON3Y

‘SNLSIO LON 0T RION £0+ NOLLAO M3N OL INFOVIQY 30V1d
NINIYH2Y OL ONIHOO'4 1A ONY IALSAS Z1LL ONIIZD WOLLSNOOY ONLLSIXE
V34V SIHL NI SWALI d3W NLLSIXA ONIGHVO3 NOLLYIWNOSNI 03 SONIMYED
43I OL 4342 ONINOOTd LOA ONLLSIXE BMNLSIC LON 00 01 NOLLA3034
M3N 40 V3HY NI W3LSAS T1LL SNITI30 T¥I1SI00V ONLLSIXE 40 Va4 IAONZ

MOGNIM HLIM ONINSJO ANOSYI M3N
%04 AINOSVH 110 LD GNY TIVM SIHL NO GHYOS NILTTING ONLLSIX3 INON3

‘SMNLSIC LON T SRIOM N3N OL IN3OVPQY F0VTd
NINIVHZ: OL ONIHOO4 1OA ONY WLSAS F1LL ONNIZD WOLLSNOOY ONLLSHA

‘BUNLSIO LON 00 "3V NI NI¥IEY OL 35¥0 AHIOHL GOOM SNLLSH

TTYM ABEOT LNZOVIOY NO NOLLYTIVASNIZY
04 SOVATVS ONY AW “3NOVId TVRIONW SNIGTING TZNGYE ONILSIXA

TIVH ABBOT LNFOVIOY NI NOLLYTIVLSNIZE MO4 JOVATYS
GNY 3A0W3Y ATINGZRIYO "L3NIGYD G3SSIOR B HIHSINONILYE Zuld ONLSIX

aunisia o
00 NVHEH OL VaHY SIHL NI 310V1d TVHOWSN ONIGTING 3zNoKE oS [1]

Va5 SIHL NI SW3LI 43 ONLLSIXA ONIGHYO3H NOLLYNHOANI
33 Svay
NI 3ST 04 VMLV LoV SOVATYS SHOM MaN 40 VMY NI SNIOOTS
10N ONY W3ISAS T ONITIZ0 VOLLSNOOV ONILSIY3 10 vay 3nowad (0]

onm
INOHAIV. NO NOLLVIRONI 404 SONIMYRIQ TVOIMLOTT3 OL 33 ‘3HVed
GV HOOQ M3N 40 NOLLYTTVLSNI B0 ONIN3HO AENOSYH ONLLSIX3 3vei3id
'ALTLING ¥I3HL NI STV ONY SH000 TYLIN MOTION SNILSIXE 3A0WTY

NOLLYIHOANI 3HON
%04 SONMVA VORILOTT3 OL ¥343 "3OINN3S NI NIVHE OLSI
SIHL NI GZLNNOV TIVAA W3LSAS WOOH3LNI O3CINOINY NOHA

NOLLYWNOINI
WNOLLIGOY O SONINYHQ TYOIRLOI13 ONY ONIBIITTd
Y

9V NOLLITON30 OL 43434 'SONIHSINAIN ONY SIHSINS
SWILI 43N ‘SONIT30 08 4AD HO/ANY 1O GION3ASNS.
‘STIVM Q3WVada 2 1D V1S 3U34ONOD ONIGNTONI SIAL
MORSZLNI TIV 3AON3 HOM M3N O3 NOLLYAvdZNd

NINOILT TN

AN3O3T NV1d NOLLITON3Ad

S3J1ON OV1 - NOILINoOW3a

0HOM M3N ONINNQ SIHSINIA ONY ZHOLONKLS
ONILSIG 10310bd OL U3HINOIH SNIHOHS TIVIANY 300N OL 99 O

ONINNIOZE 3SVHd HOVS
40 YOM O1 ORI GTHINDI SV LOVHLNOD SLVRIVATS HIANN STYIRALYN
ONINIVLNOD SOLS38SY 11V A0S OL S1 HINMO 3HL - VISALYW SOLSIBSY o

NOLIoN3a
40 SYZY NI 358 TANIA ONY L34V ‘TUL 'ONIMOO1S INANIS3 TIV NOHH N

NOLLITON3Q 40 SY3RY NI ‘STHIM ONIONVH
‘ONIGTIONI"ALZHLING MI3HL NI SONITIZ0 W3LSAS 10V ONLLSIXE TIV 3NOH3Y W

0OM SNLLSIGE HOLYW OL ‘SONINIAO M3N 4O SNLLSIX 40 ONIHOLYA
QN ONITIA NI 3134 HOA ATINZHYO H33N3N AUNOSYI XOIME SAOKZY 1

onuSHa
‘OLNI G3HL00L ANNOSYH ONIHOLYH /1 38 OL S3HOLYA AXNOSYW SONINYEQ

LA 3IVNIGHO0D 353 404 GITNA3HOS LON SWALSAS 010 40 TYAOWSY
O YO MIN 4O NOLLYTIVLSNI 404 GILNOY HO 119 SIOVARINS HOIANY
Nowr S0vanS 3H3M
SIHSINIA ONILSIXE HOLV OM NOLLITON3] Ag G38ANLSI
™ 3N D, OL HIVAZH ONY HOLYA

‘SONIMYAQ TVORILO313 ONY TYOINVHOIN IHL HLIM 3LYNIGHOO0D ‘S30IAES
WONLOST3 HO/GNY TYOINVHON M3N 40 NOLLYTIVLSN) H03 G310

¥0 11 S30VAUNS ONILSIX3 TV NOLLIGNOD AV3N 1T, OL U3 ONY HOLVd T

‘06 133HS 'SIHSINIA MIN HO4 TNCIHOS HSINI4 WOON OL H3434 'H

TIVHSHYIN 214 V00 énoo0

= ¥/ :3V08 B

NV1d NOILITOW3A - V. VIuv \ v /

0z/€L/L A3SINTY - 20# dd

=1L FV0S B

A0 = 811 TTYOS B

NV1d NOILIMOW3d - 8. VIdv \ & /

NV1d NOILITOW3A - .0, V34V \ v/

N

30V1d NI IUNLONKIS MIN

TLINN ‘3A08Y ZNLONNLS

SUOHS ATRIVHOGHEL

OL SHINNOD WO ONLLSIXE

50 NOLLHO ¥ NIVANIVHY
'3708Y LN

oy

N

|

\

\

N

ONLLSIX3 ONILNOdANS
STIVM 0D NS
40401 0L GRHOVLLVSIS0d (B}
s el i~

'3108Y LINN dOL-400M OVAH

ONLLSIXS 40 NOILNOS —

ONIQING AB SSI00Y AONIOU3INS HO3 10IO¥d IHL LNOHONOHHL NIAO Lk

38 Svay. i

530 S¥3HY N33ML38 NOLLO3LOM 15110 S0IAONd OL U3 TIVASNI 38 0L 34 HLM
TNy nos o

‘3SN3dX3 SHOLOVHINGD TVHIND
3H1 1Y 030V134 38 TIM NOLLONALSNOD ONING O39VIVO SI LVHL HSINIS
ANV NOLLANNSI NOLLONHLSNOD 40 3344 ONY N0 L3 38 0L 3 Sv3uy

TVNININ “SONIYYT SHL AB GILYNSISIO Y3V OL GILINT 38 OL SIMOM 4

NOLLIION30 LNOHONOMHL
GNY OL YOI NOLLOLONA SIH.

Nowr N

‘OL 35 HOIHM NOLLONMLENG ONY S3HSH

ONIQINE ONLLSHE TIY 193108d 3

HOM AMYSSIOIN IHL ONINHO3A 04 TNGISNOUS T ONIZE
40 OLOVMINOD TW¥3N39 SHL 3A3IT3% LON S300 G31TTdNOD 56 O1 YHOM
M3N FHL 4O H3HO NI NOLLITOWIAIVAOZA ONINDI TVRSILYI V AJLLNIC!
‘OL3HNTIV4 MOLOVHINDD TYAEN3O 3HL 04 J0NIINZANGD ¥ SY G3IAOkd

S| G3AOW3H ¥O / NV GIHSTIONIA 38 OL STVRIALYI 40 NOLLYOLNGG! a

‘SLNZWIHIND3H NOLLITONS] TYNOLLIADY.
%04 SONIMVAA TVORILOTTS ONY TYOINVHOIN TVNLONKILS OL M3 D

‘SNOLLYOIAI03dS 3HL 40 SNOILINOO TVI03dS
335 - HOLOVAILNOD TVHINTS 3HL 40 ALITIGISNOAS T 31 34 H3LSANNG
3HL 0L Svan 3H1 WO 1100 HviL
HSWL G3U30ISNOD 36 TIVHS STYRSLYI H3HLO TIV YINMO A8 Q31193
NOLLYO01 3HL 0L O343A1120 38 OL 2 30VATYS SY H3NMO A8 0314LINIQI
STVINELYA NOLLVINNOANI FON 503 SNOLLYOIAID3AS 20 SINIWIHINOIH
VH3NI9 OL 2343 - LIS WONI NOLLITONQ HO03 G31NCIHOS YUILYIW

11V 40 VS0dSI0 ONY TYAORE: ¥03 FTBISNOAS3 S1 HOLOVAINGD TWHINIO 8

‘SNOISNIIQ ONINIJO HOMOY TVNLLOY 4O H3ANLOVANNYI OL M343 'SHLOIA
400G HSINI3 TYNIHON Y SONINIO 00U U3LON SSTTNN MSN HOA ONIVEES
‘OL NV SNLLSIX3 40 30V G3HSIN OL Y SNOISN3NIG V3 LVHL N ROM
‘ONINNIO38 OL HOId SIONYAISIO LNSNIENSYZN QT34 ANY 40 GIIALLON
58 0L 51 103 LHOMY ANV OL ¥
MLV 1D3LHONY HLIM HOLOVAINGD WINZD A 01314 3HL NI 03143 38 OL
v SNOISN3MQ N3LL\ “WHIZNOD OL HOLOVAINGY JHL 30 ALIIBISNOdSTS
HL S1 11 GV 37V0S NI ASVA SONINVEIQ SONIMVSd 3T¥9S IONOT

S3LON TVH3INIO - NOILITOW3d

77 ISINOTH WS0a0uE




202° €L} QISINTY

PHTET YT

BEELY AM ‘NOSHOVI
NOILVAONIN 1VILHVd - TOOHOS AYVLINIWIT3 NVILSVYE3S

STOOHIS 2119Nd ALNNOD L1IHLVY3Hg

0, VIYEY - NV'1d 0014 A39dVINT

S80DVr 11IH 31VL

Woo"youBly) MMM O £09L'ESZ 658 J O 665252 658 1
£050% A¥dnjuey uojbuixe o jeeis ulBW ISE 9pE

103LHouY
HLUA LNOAY] M3IAZ “HOTROD 40 HLQI TIN3 'NN3LLYA ONLSIE
W3 3HIHA V3 SIHL N HOLVA HOOTJENS BYTS 3U3HONCO MIN

LNIVA-3 S0V1d NINIVHE OL H000 (HORSELX3)
315 4O (HOILN) GOOM ONY 3WVE TVL3W MOTIOH N3 (9]

(IN3DVIQY OLNI HLOOL M33N3A 30!

(IN3OVIQY OLNIHLOOL MWD .8+
000250 S5 'Q3AOW3 AISNOINZ TN

v T maw (8]

samvr
11 ANNOSYIN M3N NFHLOOL “IIV130 TIIS LFONOD GNY TALNIT

3NN LINY INIA T8VeF30 TVHOTINI HLIM NN INOBZHOLS MaN (£

(IN3OVIQY OLNI HLOOL) ¥33N3A HOIE

000240 58 TV
N TN

{IN30VrQY OINI HLOOL) N .8

1331s
03504 INV4 SOMO TVENLONKLS OL ¥3434 HOQINOO SSONDY

Y36 T3S 4 ONY HOONSSYTO SSOUOY dvO £0 /4 V38 13315
12/ GNY SNRTI0D 'L 8¥8 ‘3HNLONSLS 1315 804dNS S008 Man (9]

awvomsBRYN 2= ang  +
QuvomiovL 8- a8+
GvODOVLp 8Ly

001104 55 “SauvOBIOVL N SaxvomNBE NN (5]

000860 SS *+'$V/3 NOLLVAZT3 OL ¥343
53003 03504X3 TIY NO 3SONTING JAINOKA "TTVM H31000 HALVM
NO (NSFLLVE G3c1S TvOLL3A) OIVSON 1L TIVM NIVTIONOS X

00060 55

OG0 NI LOA GNY WOOMLST NI TT1L H00T4 NIVIZONOd
N23ML38 NOLLISNYAL LY QOHS3HL 318N 0307S . 30IAONd
00501 S5 "L3NIAVO GISSIOTINIS ONY UIHSINONILI Tld MIN

o
‘ONINIAO AMNOSYH ONLLSIX3 NI Va3 VL3N MOTIOH 3318 M3N

S3LON OV.L - ¥4OM M3N

SONIMYNG d3 OL

343 "SAVO GILYINSNI MIN HLINM GTTVS HO SRIOM TVIINVHOIN ONY.

SNISNNT M3N A8 03534 38 0L 2V 0. VAUV NI SBUNDISNOLLVELINIA
500 SNLLSIX3 ~LO3r0Nd SIHL NI G30NTONIS1 SOM 4008 MINON 'O

‘SONIMYY TYOIMLO3 13 GNY TYOINVHOIN
SHL HUIM FLYNIGHOOD “WALSAS TYORMLOTTA H0 / ONY TVOINVHOIN
3N 40 NOLLYT %0 10

ST0VHNS ONLLSIXE TIV NOLLIGNOD .M3N BT, OL IV ONY HoLYd N

(02MIND3 SY 30VAHNS JNkd ONY d30d ‘000650 S5
HLA 3ONYGHOD0V NI LNV M3N IS0 TIVHS LOVAINGD
‘SIHL 40 Y3R4Y SOM NI HSINI3 LNV Y HLIM S3OVA1S ONLLSXA TV

V'8 13315 ‘STHSINIA TIV 803 T1NTIHOS HSINI4 HOON O1 33334 1

‘SNOLLIGNOO T1V 20 3NYL4300V SNYSI O0M ONIONIHOD

‘ONIAAYHO 3HLNO NMOHS SY SROM TIY HIACO TIVHS NOLLONKISNGD

AUNOSYW
TIV LNOINFHLOOL 000 HYLKOW LNSOVIQY HOLYI “N3LLYd ONOG

AW 0100 N
HORALYE ONLLSI
38 0L 7Y SONINIO ONILSIX3 RIFHM HOR4E GIOVATYS 40 SN T

G3LON ISIMNIHIO
ssamn 38 0L 51 AMNOSWY

HLOOWS SNONNLLNOD ¥ QA OL O3MIV3H 38 0L 3 S30VAUNS
0073 ONY TIVM ONINIOFGY ‘GIAONEY 34¥ SNOILIL¥YA ONLLSIX3 uaHm |

‘SNOLLIGNOD ONITIZ0 H04 SNY1d ONIIZ0 Q21031434 0L ¥343 M

TINNOS¥3d NOLLONMISNOD OL SLINI
440 3Y SY2MY IN3OVTQY "LOVHIND SIHL 40 HOM JHL 40 38HM0D
THLONNG 0316NI00 38 LON T SYZY ONIGTING INIOVTY IHL D

HOM TYNOLLIOOY HOS SONIMYED
WORILOTI3 ¥ SNIGANTA TVOINVHOI TWVNLINKILS OL 3 '3

LOVHLNOD SIHL 50
HOM THL NN OIOVIVA VRIZLVIN ONLLSIXS ANY U3 GNY HOLV

STVRIILYV ONILSIXS ANY 1931084 ONY 43100 ‘NOLLVAONZ ONRING '3

aawvoiam
ISIARIZHLO SSTINN DNV VLI 40 30V HO (M3N ¥O SNLSIGE)
'RMNOSYIN 40 30¥2 HSINGA OMS O3ONZH343 34V SNOISNANI T 0

‘G31V3S 30 TIVHS SNOLLVALINGA TIV ‘SLLVE OLLSNOOY HLIM 3LVINSNI
ATIN2 38 TIVHS STIVM ONLS Q310N SSIME3HLO SSIINN %030 2008
31 40 J0ISHIONN THL OL ONILX3 TIVHS STIVM ONILSXE ONY MAN TV O

‘SONIMYAQ TYHNLONHLS 3L NO G30IAONd T1NOSHOS TEINIT
3HL 0L ¥33 GIUINORA SI NO AFHMNOILYOOTY LY 0351 38 01
T2INI 40 3dAL 341 AALUNIQ!
3HL 3UT4NOD OL AMYSSOIN STEINI TIV 30IAOU OL ALTTEISNOIST
'SHOLOVINOD 3H1 S 1 MIAIMOH ‘SONIMYA IHL NO SLNIWIRINDA
TELN TIV AJILN3I OL SONIMYNG 3HL 40 INSINI HLSI I '8

'VZY LVHL NI RIOM ONINNIOIE 0L HORid SIIONVAZOSI
313 ANY 8 OL §1 LOILIHONY SNOLLLLYvE
3N NO YRIOM ANY OL ¥ORid ONY NOILION3Q S3LY LOZLIHONY HLIM
'MOLOVEINOD V3N AB 01313 3L NI G3LI3A 36 OL 34V SNOISNING
NSLLRM WHIINGD OL HOLOVHINGD 3HL 0 ALIGISNOdS3Y

SHLSI 1 GNY 3TV3S NI AHVA SONIMVEQ SONIMVA] 3TV0S 0N O

QBHOVLLY Z /0 NOLVAZTS

MHOM M3N :STLON TVHINIO

02/€L/L A3SINTY - 20# ¥d

Nv1d -0, Vauv \ v /

7o

‘020NZ¥3434 S1 FLON M
133HS NO SONZO3 0L 43434 'SLON 9L

074 NNV NO 31N03HOS OL ¥343
NOILYN9IS30 ONIN3AO 000

02 SNINKAA NO TTNIHOS MOGNIM OL ¥3:3%
‘ONIN3HO ANOSYI ONLLSIXE O M3N NI 3AL MOTNIM

wowmscmonen G
b
vowosn o s | b

000660SS INNd 9L 1Z60SS
'3108Y %030 400% 0 JIS¥IANN 0L SANLS ANALXA NOILYINSNI

11¥8 211SN0OY.S' ¥ 30IS V3 CHYORTIVA NSAAD .85 120 91 B

SONLS 39V 07 “TIVM NOLLLLNY ONINYAS TVA3W .7 HOREINI M3N .

'S30YdS 0 NOILY¥Yd3S TYDLLSNODY OTI0S ¥04
¥1000 SONINIAO/SEYO F3HM TIVM 40 dOL 1Y NOLLYINSNI LLvG
0LLSN0DY .SE ¥ (3015 3NO) VO ISIAD 816 S NIV TYLIN
+301A0¥d “3A08Y %030 400Y 40 JUSYIINN OL ANALXE 00
02 0SS SININZHINDI TYNOLLIATY HO3 SONIMYHA TVHNLONALS
0L ¥3434 "O3INOISNINIQ SY SSINMOHL TV WO MaN - (22222

0006 60SS "LNIVd ‘0002 ¥0'SS "ONLLSIX3 OLYRIOM
MNNI HLOOL ‘SONINZO 4O/E STIOH ONOGNYEY HOLYH OL
HOLYd 'NIVINZY OL ATBWISSY TIVM ANOSYIN ONOB YOV1S NS [

AN3O3T STOIINAS

301440

4
o e, 5
Pt v fon 2005

| " N+

NOLYDOT

man oL o6 000 non ||

NOLLYOOT M3N
¥3HSINONLLX3 314 3NN ——

boqefioo 3

LNOAYI 311 804

Ll | —
=

TIVM O ONLLSIXE
403903 MYa 1 HSINIA
M3 SO0 (D OGXZ
350NTING G0S 301A0%d ——

‘SONIMYO TVENLONALS

G351A3H Q3HOVLLY
0 NMOHS SV NOLLYONNOA
SL3ONOD MaN 3aINOHd—

39wioLs

=+

A —

08Y LINN 4014008 DVAH

SuiLan 10 NoLios—{— ]

7% 53N0IE WS008

I

E

707 [SIN0T WS008

<

Fen

=)




L0 = 2/ FW0S B
G0€ WOOYLSTY S, THIO - NOILVAT13 (2 /

Ed b9
=R =R BN Tt
=B nE

=
NN

@ o

=
jmnl

TR0

[E3}

I 1 i i I i 1 I 1 i i I i 1 I
| | | | | | | | | |

A0k =2/ FIVOS

PHTET YT

]

i N

|z |

WAt WAt 1 e 1

BEELY AM ‘NOSHOVI
NOILVAONIN 1VILHVd - TOOHOS AYVLINIWIT3 NVILSVYE3S

EEg

STO0HOS O18Nd ALNNOD LLIHLYIxE
SNOILVAZTI WOOY1S3d A3OdVINI

N & o e i e A N A A A A S A

201 = 2/ 3W0S B
G0€ WOOYHLSTY S.TdIO - NOILVAT 1T \ v/

T

]

‘SONIMYA ONIBHNTd OL ¥343 "8IS ISOH MIN

‘SONIIVNG ONIBHNTA OL ¥343 NIVHO HOOTS M3N

N3  HOLVA ‘ONOB OHOVS TV NIND ONLLSIXE

024560 S WILSAS SNITI30 TYOILSNOOV GIANIASNS MIN

10007¢0'55 “INIVd “INO GHOVLS “TIVM N0 .94 X8 X8 MIN

FmnazHos

%0700 T11L ONY SNOLLYOISID36S ¥0: 000860 SS OL ¥343%
'$3003 03504X3 TI¥ NO SONTING 30IACHd TIVA 1000 H3LYIM
NO (NSELIVE O3ILS TYOIL¥3A) OIVSON 1L TIVAA NIVTIOMOd X2

AT

w343
34N NO FSONTING 30IONE "TSVE F1LL NIVTIOU0d 2X2 HOMH 0

'000£60 S5 OL 343 ‘NOLLYOO' SIHL NI LOA GNY 311 NIV1Z0H0d
NIINLTE NOLLISNVALL LY GTOHSTRHL 18V 030TS . JOINONS

SNOLLYOLAI03dS.
%04 000850 55 0L M3 HSINI3 HOOT4 TIL NIVTIONOA X

aamvis
99 T30\ HINMO ¥ISNISIQ TIMOL ¥Vl GIINNOW TIVM

aamVISN
99 0301A0N HINMO NISNISIO GVOS ONVH GIINNON TIVM

b B 1 1 7 [ T

‘ITIVISNI 99
‘030IA0Nd ¥INMO '35V 6} 1 G3LNNOW HISNASI ¥3cvd L3101

+'5d L33HS ‘TN0IHOS ONIGWNTd OL M343 3T TILLO HIM
H31000 H3LYM 13AFHE LNVIIHOD TIVAA MEN

154 13345 'TIN03HOS
ONIBNNT OL 3434 ‘NIS dON OZZ¥A¥31 G3LNNON KOO M3N

02/€L/l A3SIATY - ¢0# dd

Q30N S1 FLON T3HM.
LT3HS NO SONZOF1 0L ¥3:434 ‘FON 9L

=20 :3v08 B
TIVM 937000 H31VM - NOILVATTI 0 /

00BZ0L S "HONNIN GILNNOW TIVAA MIN

008201 1,21 (2) IVANOZRIOH “Sive 02 SNIMVO NO T1N3HOS 01 ¥3434

anio

NOLLYNOIS30 ONIN3HO 000 —
e ja
SHYE SYHO INSNLXVAIOO 07 SNIMYQ NO F1NG3HOS MOGNIM 0L ¥3:134 =4

El MaN

‘ONIN3AO AUNOSYIN ONLLSIX3 ¥O M3N NI 3AL MOTNIM

11201 $8 ‘NOLLIL¥YVG TYNISN GILNNON TIVA M3N

IS

pe
©m
ST
- d e
g5 > i
g 3 i
o® m ==
2i . N NSNS B
a2 NOLLILNVA L3101 G30VM18 GYSHY3AO ‘G3LNNON ¥G07 MaN f
N Ve i3S fs F L icxommoom
g5 = 0T3HOS OGN OL 3433 RVOLYAYI GNNON THA RN NN 130 NIg GO § . E oo S saeo
ox (S % |z tH M3N NO 3RAINTO 'L31
35 . R - L e oo
g2 1NT3HOS OGN OL 3433 TN GEINION T Ao i T L
38 006605 ‘LN 94126055 < |2 B o 4000
Vsa 3308 008 i soNoLvo0 TR
iz 0 ONGHTIAOL ¥343% ‘L3T0L TVISS300V N CHARPON TWIL BN 3108Y030 1003 10 3USHEONN 01 SCNLS ANBLXS OV E NV LY 30RO
i 0 LIVBDISIGON 579305 Y3 GNOBTVMNISAHO S5 120 81D EE
~c . SANLS 3OYO 07 "TIVA NOLLILYYA ONINYYS TYLIW .p HORILNI M3N S == '0E JOVHOLS 4O TIvM 30IS
BN “S3LON VL WOOY1STY
3= 'S30VS 40 NOLLYHVA3S TYOILSNODY O10S ¥04 207 LS3ND38 17509084
73 1000 SONIN3AOISAYO T3HM TIVA 40 dOL ¥ NOLLYINSNI LLVE
3g NOLLYTIVISNI 01 HORIA LOILIHONY HLIM SNOILYOOT AdRA GITIVASN! OLLSN00Y € ¥ (3015 3NO) CHVOS WISAAD .9 § NIV TYLIN
58 ]
43dvd 13701 ‘¥ISNISI 13MOL ¥3dvd ‘SINHOSSIOOV WOOHLSI ‘a0 + 30I\0¥d "3A08Y 030 4004 40 SAISHIANN OL ONALXS 00
029055 SINSHHND3: MNOLLOY 503 SONUVHA MNLONKLS
- zzo,\,uﬂjuhm,z, 0L HORd »ow\:xouxw 5 0L ¥3434 "G3INOISNINI SY SSINHOIHL TvM O MaN 222
vavyadz a0l
AMOLVAY 0 30IS WOLLOS 01 IONVHVITO WNWININ - SIROLVAYT '8 000660 SS "LNIVd 00 07 ¥0 SS "ONLLSIX3 OL MdOM
SN HIOOL ‘SONINAAO ¥O S310H GHOOWEY HOLYA OL
UM LY 03 HOLYDLIO3
ONY S133HS ONIBWNTd OL H3534 D'd ¥ 9'D SNOILYD! HOLVd “NIVIV3Y OL A18W3SSY TI¥AM AYNOSYW ONOE ¥OYAS ONLSXE [
cnafSTIE OOl iR 4 00

‘ONISIN1d TIV HLIV Y4OM SNIBAN1d M3N 11V 3IVNIGMO09 0L 9y,

“SILON WOOYLSTY TvdaNTD AN3IO31 STOINAS




	B19-320_Change Order 002_G701-2017_1.22.20
	PR #2_Allen Construction_Pricing_1.22.20



